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Last Name First Name E-mail Location  Position or Organization 
Alcantar Miguel miguel.alcantar@dot.ca.gov D-10 Highway Equipment Superintendent 1  

Barnett Janet janet.barnett@dot.ca.gov HQ Technical Publications Branch 

Bolger Julia julia.bolger@dot.ca.gov D-05 Deputy District Director, Administration 

Brewer Chris chris.brewer@dot.ca.gov D-06 Cultural Resources 
Buckley Bob f150_hunter@sbcglobal.net External Caltrans HQ, retired 

Burger Scott scott.burger@dot.ca.gov D-01 Public Information Officer, Humboldt & Del Norte 

Byers Todd todd.byers@dot.ca.tov D-06 Associate Environmental Planner, Archaeology 
Carr Paula paula.carr@dot.ca.gov D-05 Associate Environmental Planner, Architectural History 
Cismowski Deborah deborah.cismowski@dot.ca.gov HQ Transportation Library History Librarian ~ CHPC Secretary 
Copelan Craig craig.copelan@dot.ca.gov HQ Chief Traffic Safety Research Board ~ CHPC Chair 
Coppin Steve steve.coppin@dot.ca.gov HQ  Machinist & Equipment Fabricator 
Devorkin Steve steve.devorkin@dot.ca.gov D-07 Graphic Services, Television Specialist 

Ditzler Brett brett.ditzler@dot.ca.gov D-02 Project Engineer, North Region Hydraulic Design 

Ehrman Kari Kari.Ehrman@calhr.ca.gov External CalHR Merit Award Program 
Elkins Susan susan.elkins@dot.ca.gov D-03 Deputy District Director, Administration 

Fleshman Roy roy.fleshman@dot.ca.gov HQ Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Office of Strategic Planning 

Glatfelter Carol carol.glatfelter@dot.ca.gov HQ  Associate Aviation Planner 

Goldthwait Loren loren.goldthwait@dot.ca.gov HQ-59 Structural Design Technician 2 
Greer Sara sara.greer@dot.ca.gov D-09 Claims, Administration 
Guinan Lori lori.guinan@dot.ca.gov D-06 Deputy District Director, Administration 
Hagen Carleen hcdhagen@aol.com External Caltrans D-03, retired 
Hamusek Blossom blossom.hamusek@dot.ca.gov D-02 Associate Environmental Planner, Archaeology 
Hancock Michelle  michelle.hancock@dot.ca.gov HQ  Transportation Library Manager ~ CHPC Vice Chair 
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Hansen Pam pam.hansen@dot.ca.gov D-04 Staff Services Manager 1, Administration 
Haraughty Libby libbyanneh2@aol.com External Caltrans D-03, retired 
Harbour Tom tom.harbour@dot.ca.gov D-10 Special Projects 
Harris Damien damien.harris@dot.ca.gov D-04 Business Management Office Chief 
Harris Susan susan.harris@dot.ca.gov D-08 Deputy District Director, Administration 
Hartin Arlene ahartin@suddenlink.net  External Caltrans D-01, retired 
Haug Palmer jphaug@comcast.net External Caltrans D-03, retired 
Herman Carol carol.herman@dot.ca.gov HQ Branch Chief Business Services 
Hindiyeh Ahmad ahmad.hindiyeh@dot.ca.gov D-12 Senior Transportation Engineer 
Hobbs Kelly kelly.hobbs@dot.ca.gov D-06 Senior Environmental Planner 
Howe Don don.howe@dot.ca.gov HQ Traffic Operations 
Hupp Jill jill.hupp@dot.ca.gov HQ  Senior Environmental Planner 
Keefe Timothy timothy.keefe@dot.ca.gov D-01 Associate Environmental Planner, Archaeology 
Lawson Andrea andrea.lawson@dot.ca.gov HQ Chief Business Services & Security 

Leon-Gomez Francisco francisco.leon-gomez@dot.ca.gov HQ  Transportation Engineer 
Levulett Val val.levulett@dot.ca.gov D-05 Senior Environmental Planner 
Lindsay Jake jake.lindsay@dot.ca.gov D-11 Transportation Surveyor  
Lowgren Deborah deborah.lowgren@dot.ca.gov D-09 Equal Employment Opportunity/Title VI Officer, Administration 
Luther Guy guyluther@suddenlink.net External Caltrans D-01, retired 

Maiah Adnan adnan.maiah@dot.ca.gov D-12 Office Chief, Program/Project Management 

McIntosh Duncan duncan.mcintosh@dot.ca.gov D-07 Deputy District Director, Administration 
McKee Lissa lissa.mckee@dot.ca.gov D-04 Supervising Environmental Planner 
Mejia Mariana mariana.mejia@dot.ca.gov HQ  Personnel Analyst, Human Resources 
Moreno Caroline caroline.moreno@dot.ca.gov HQ External Affairs, Statewide Events & Awards Liaison; Slow for the Cone 

Zone Program Manager 

mailto:deborah.cismowski@dot.ca.gov


 

 

Caltrans History Preservation Committee 
 

January 2014 Member List  
 

 Deborah  Cismowski, January 9, 2014 
Please contact deborah.cismowski@dot.ca.gov for additions/deletions/corrections. 

Nogueira Zelie zelie.nogueira@dot.ca.gov D-10 Deputy District Director, Administration 
Noles Kristin kristin.noles@dot.ca.gov D-09 Executive Assistant to Assistant District Director 
Pavlik Robert  bob.pavlik@dot.ca.gov D-05 Supervising Environmental Planner 
Ratliff Gary gary.ratliff@dot.ca.gov D-08 Maintenance Superintendent, Victorville Area 
Rice Lorna lorna.rice@dot.ca.gov D-11 Deputy District Director, Administration 
Ricketson Ralph ralph.ricketson@dot.ca.gov D-07 Supervising Transportation Planner 
Rocco Matt matt.rocco@dot.ca.gov HQ Public Affairs Chief 
Scott Gloria gloria.scott@dot.ca.gov HQ  Chief, Built Environment Preservation Services Branch 
Smith Brian redfive@ix.netcom.com External CA Dept. of Insurance, Retired  
Stockton Lyle lyle.stockton@dot.ca.gov HQ Senior Transportation Engineer, HQ Planning 
Supernowicz Dana dana.supernowicz@dot.ca.gov HQ  Cultural Studies, Architectural History 
Tillotson Angela angela.tillotson@dot.ca.gov HQ Research Writer 
Townsend Gregory gregory.townsend@dot.ca.gov D-04 Public Information Officer 
Trainor Florene florene.trainor@dot.ca.gov D-09 Public Information Officer 
Vallejo Philip philip.vallejo@dot.ca.gov D-06 Associate Environmental Planner, Architectural History 
Waite Joe joe.waite@dot.ca.gov D-12 Senior Transportation Surveyor 
Walters Andrew andrew.walters@dot.ca.gov D-08 Associate Environmental Planner, Architectural History 
Windmiller Joel joelwindmiller@att.net External Lincoln Highway Association, California Chapter 
Yergenson Denise denise.yergenson@dot.ca.gov D-02 Chief Public Information Officer 
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